CITY OF GRASS VALLEY – CITY COUNCIL GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945 (530) 274-4716

HISTORICAL COMMISSION OPENINGS

The Grass Valley City Council is inviting applications to fill 2 vacancies on the Historical Commission. Both positions are for Commission Members with ending terms of July 1, 2026.

The Historical Commission meets on the second Tuesday of each month at 4:00 p.m. There is no compensation for serving on the Commission.

The Historical Commission's function is to identify and verify historical resources within the City and encourage their preservation. They also designate historical properties in the City and honor the property owners who have maintained or restored these historic sites. The Commission also makes recommendations to the City Council regarding designation of historical landmarks as appropriate. A copy of the Historical Commission Bi-Laws can be found at: https://www.cityofgrassvalley.com/post/historical-commission

Applications are available at City Hall from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. or on the City's Website at: http://www.cityofgrassvalley.com/pod/position-openings

If you have any questions or to receive an application directly, please contact Taylor Day, City Clerk at (530) 274-4716 or taylord@cityofgrassvalley.com.

Historical Commission applications are being accepted until vacancies are filled.